THENCE along the line of lands now or late of said Arthur Spencer North twenty-five degrees West (N 25° 00’ W) 

three hundred thirty three and sixty two one hundredths (333.62’) feet to a point;

THENCE along the line dividing Lot Nos. 2 and 3 of the plot of lots of the Headman Subdivision North sixty five 

degrees East (N 65° 00’ E) one hundred fifty seven and five tenths (157.5’) feet to a point;

THENCE along the line dividing Lot Nos. 3 and 4 of the said plot of lots of the Headman Subdivision South twenty 

five degrees East (S. 25° 00’ E) two hundred and ninety (290.00’) feet to a point;

THENCE along the said Northerly side of Follies Road the following courses and distances: